### 502315802 04/18/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andreas Seidl	04/16/2013
Martin Seger	04/08/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KRONES AG
Street Address:	Boehmerwaldstr. 5
City:	Neutraubling
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	93073

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13860087	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5208827643

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 520-882-7623

Email: cgee@hayes-soloway.com
Correspondent Name: Norman P. Soloway
Address Line 1: 4640 E. Skyline Drive
Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HANNKE KNS01-534
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman P. Soloway
Signature:	/norman p. soloway/
Date:	04/18/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif OP \$40.00 138

PATENT REEL: 030241 FRAME: 0920

Docket No. HANNKE KNS01-534

# **ASSIGNMENT**

i, Andreas Seidi of De				
improvements in ROLLER-				
FORMS and having executed	d an application for	Letters Paten	it of the Unit	ed States of America
describing the same and base	d thereon on the 16t	h day of	April	, 2013 (U.S. Paten
Application Serial No. 13/8	360,087 , filed_	April 10, 20	)13)	, for good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of v	which is hereby ackr	owledged from	om KRONE	S AG, a German
corporation having its princip	al place of business	at Boehmer	waldstr. 5, 93	073 Neutraubling,
Germany (hereinafter called t				
its successors, and assigns my				
United States of America, inc	luding all rights, tit	le and interes	st in the abov	e-mentioned
application and any divisiona				
which may be issued on the s				
·				
And for the same cons				
which the Assignee may desir	re to carry this Assig	gnment into e	effect and per	fect the title
transferred hereby or prosecu	te the above-mentio	ned applicati	on;	
And I do hereby autho				
the United States of America	to issue Letters Pate	ent on the sai	d application	to the Assignee;
		_		
And I do hereby jointl				
representatives that I have gra				
anyone except the Assignee, t	that prior to the exec	cution of this	deed my rig	ht, title, and interest in
and to said inventions or any	of them or any part	thereof has n	ot been other	rwise encumbered by
me, and that I have not execu	ted and will not exe	cute any inst	rument in co	nflict herewith.
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I/we hereunto	set my hand	and seal on	the day and year
hereinafter noted.				
	1			
	CAP			11 17
Inventor's signature	30000		Date _	16. 4, 13
Full name (typed or printed)	Andreas Seidl			
	1-1000		1600000	C
Witness: Sauca  Date: 10 04 13	<u>vacka</u>	Witness:	160ller 16.04.13	E
Date: 10 00 18	•	Date:	110.04.13	,

PATENT REEL: 030241 FRAME: 0921

Docket No. HANNKE KNS01-534

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Martin Seger of Neumarkt i. d. Oberpfalz, Germany, having invented certain inventions and improvements in ROLLER-TYPE CONVEYOR FOR PLASTICS MATERIAL PRE-FORMS and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon on the
--

PATENT REEL: 030241 FRAME: 0922

**RECORDED: 04/18/2013**